

27.03.2023.
16 Crt. No.655
& KB
17

**S.A. 625 of 2008
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2006
(Old No.CAN 1949 of 2006)
with
CAN 3 of 2021
Sudarshan Dalui @ Dolui
-Vs-
Sanat Chandra Dhali
with
SAT 4607 of 2005
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2006
(Old No.CAN 1948 of 2006)
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2010
(Old No.CAN 10866 of 2010)**

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha
... For the appellant in
both the matters.

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahato
Mr. Animesh Das
... For the Respondents.

Party/parties is/are represented in the order
of their name/names as printed above in the cause
title.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant prays for an accommodation.

Considered.

Heard.

The matter shall appear on **12th April, 2023**
under the same heading **“SA HEARING”**.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)