

05.02.2026
Item No.48 & 49
Ali
ct. no.40

SA 625 of 2008

**Sudarshan Dalui @ Dolui
Vs.
Sanat Chandra Dhali & Ors.
With
SAT 4607 of 2005**

Mr. Rabindra Nath Mahato
Mr. Animesh Das

..... for the respondents.

1. None appears for the appellant although the learned Counsel for the respondents is present.
2. Adjourned to 24th February, 2026 for hearing of the appeal.
3. Copy of this order may be communicated by the learned Counsel for the respondents to the appellant.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)