

26 & 27
24.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/625/2008

SUDARSHAN DALUI @ DOLUI
VS
SANAT CHANDRA DHALI

Wt

SAT/4607/2005 SUDARSHAN DALUI
@ DOLUI
VS
SANAT CHANDRA DHALI

Adv. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Adv. Amal Kumar Saha
Adv. A. Chakraborty
... for the Appellant.

Adv. Rabindranath Mahato
Adv. Animesh Das
... for the Respondent.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. SAT 4607 of 2005 should be renumbered and may be heard together with SA 625 of 2008.
3. Department is directed to do the needful.
4. Let the matter be adjourned till 9th March, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)