

01 & 02
23.04.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/625/2008

SUDARSHAN DALUI @ DOLUI
VS
SANDHYA DHALI AND ORS

Wt

SAT/4607/2005

SUDARSHAN DALUI @ DOLUI
VS
SANAT CHANDRA DHALI

Adv. Rabindranath Mahato
Adv. Animesh Das
... for the Respondent.

1. By reason of a typographical error in the cause title of the order dated 10th March, 2026 has been wrongly written as '*Sudarshan Dalui @ Dolui vs. Sanat Chandra Dhali*', in place and stead of '***Sudarshan Dalui @ Dalui Vs Sandhya Dhali & Ors***'.
2. Office is directed to effect necessary correction.
3. Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)