

20.05.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.01 & 02

SA 625 of 2008

**SUDARSHAN DALUI @ DOLUI
VS
SANDHYA DHALI & ORS.**

WITH

SAT 4607 of 2005

**SUDARSHAN DALUI @ DOLUI
VS.
SANAT CHANDRA DHALI**

Learned advocate Mr. Amal Kr. Saha is appearing for the appellant and learned advocate Mr. Animesh Das is appearing for the respondent.

Perused the office note dated 15.05.2026. It appears therefrom that the certified copies of the decrees in connection with SAT 4607 of 2005 have not yet been received by the department from the learned Courts concerned.

Accordingly, a reminder be issued to the learned Courts concerned for transmission of the corrected certified copies of the decrees in terms of the office note dated 19.05.2026.

Department is directed to send down a copy of the office note dated 19.05.2026 forthwith to the learned Courts concerned.

The learned Courts concerned are directed to transmit the corrected certified copies of the decrees within fifteen (15) days after the ensuing summer vacation.

Urgent compliance is required.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta